11
13
17
21
23
38
40
43
45
47
51
53
55
63
70
72
77
79
82
84
86
89

4

Name

Karl Stollery
Bryan Lerg
Raffi Torres

John McCarthy
Ben Smith

Frazer MclLaren
Micheal Haley
Ryan Carpenter
Rick Pinkston
Mark Cundari
Joakim Ryan
Patrick McNally
Nikita Jevpalovs
Petter Emanuelsson
Julius Bergman
Gus Young
Daniel Doremus
Scott Timmins
Alex Gallant
Nikolay Goldobin
Trevor Parkes
Jeremy Langlois
Barclay Goodrow

Goaltenders

# Name
1  Troy Grosenick
30 Aaron Dell

Vice President
General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Video Coach
Athletic Trainer
Equipment Manager

San Jose Barracuda (20-16-5-3, 48pts, .545% - 3" Pacific Division)
VS.

San Antonio Rampage (22-21-7-0, 51pts, .510% - 6™ Pacific Division)

February 13, 2016
SAP Center — San Jose, California

AHL Game #718

Referee: Chris Brown (86)

Linesmen: Brandon Gawryletz (64), Adam Bell (23)

San Jose Barracuda

Pos
D
LW
LW
LW
RW
LW
LW
RW
D
D
D
D

Ht
6-1
6-0

Assistant Equipment Manager

Strength Coach
Locker Room Attendant
PR / Broadcaster

NHL Affiliate
ECHL Affiliate

Power Play

PP —Home
Penalty Kill
PK—Home
SHGF / SHGA

PP vs. San Antonio

Overtime
Shootout
Score 1%

Ht Wt GP G-A-Pts +/-
6-0 180 43 5-9-14 +4
5-10 175 40 11-16-27 -13
6-0 220 5 0-0-0 E
6-1 195 43  5-14-19 -1
5-11 200 9 3-2-5 -3
6-5 230 10 0-0-0 -1
5-10 205 30 12-5-17 +2
6-0 195 42 10-26-36  +13
6-1 200 2 0-0-0 -1
5-11 195 31 3-5-8 -3
5-11 185 42 1-14-15 -2
6-2 205 23 0-1-1 +6
6-1 210 39 2-8-10 -8
6-1 200 39  6-11-17 +14
6-1 205 36 2-5-7 -5
6-2 200 44  3-7-10 -7
6-0 200 12 1-2-3 E
5-11 190 31 4-6-10 -4
6-0 185 17 0-0-0 -1
5-11 185 36 11-11-22 -4
6-3 215 44 9-11-20 -2
5-10 175 44  8-14-22 -8
6-2 215 36 15-12-27 +4
Wt GP W-L-OT SO GAA
185 23 10-7-3 0 2.96
205 23 895 0 2.51

Jon Gustafson

Joe Will

Roy Sommer (18th season)
Ryan Mougenel (2™ season)
Charlie Townsend

Chris Wolfinger

Chris Davidson-Adams
Scott Eastman

Brian Ganz

Marley “Moe” Sommer
Eric Lindquist

San Jose Sharks (28-20-5, 61pts) —PT2

Allen Americans (29-17-2-1, 61pts) - W1

15.0% (26-for-173) —23rd
15.5% (13-for-84) — 23rd
81.3% (32-for-171) — 22nd
78.8% (17-for-80) — 28th
3/5

23.5% (4-for-17) — Oshga

35
33
10-4-4-1, 25pts (.658%)

PIM
50
27

20

19
31
25

27
18
15

18
27

10
92

42
20
29

Sv%
.903
.920

12
15
18
24
25
26
28
37
38
41
42
43
44
45
46
48
54
58
71
75
9%

Name

Nikita Zadorov
Garrett Thompson
Duncan Siemens
Nick Drazenovic
Michael Shumacher
Marc-Andre Cliché
Maxim Noreau
Andrew Agozzino
Colin Smith

Joey Hishon

Cody Corbett

Sam Henley

Mat Clark

Daniel Maggio
Dennis Everberg
Brandon Gormley
Reid Petryk
Hubert Labrie
Patrick Bordeleau
Borna Rendulic
Justin Hamonic
Mikko Rantanen

Goaltenders

San Antonio Rampage

# Name
30 Spencer Martin
35 Roman Will

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Athletic Trainer
Equipment Manager
Media Relations
Broadcaster

NHL Affiliate
ECHL Affiliate

Power Play

PP —Road
Penalty Kill

PK - Road
SHGF / SHGA
PP vs. San Jose

Overtime
Shootout
Score 1%

Craig Billington
Dean Chynoweth
Randy Ladouceur
Brent Woodside
Steve Passineau
Danielle Bernstein

Dan Weiss

Pos Ht Wt GP G-A-Pts
D 6-5 221 34 8-13-21
LW 62 191 10 3-2-5

D 6-3 205 43 1-34

D 6-0 192 19 1-5-6

LW 65 210 49  7-2-9

C 6-0 203 32 6-13-19
D 6-0 194 40 9-25-34
LW 59 185 21 9-10-19
C 5-10 178 50 13-21-34
C 5-10 175 41 11-20-31
D 6-1 194 16 145

C 6-5 220 49 3-5-8

D 6-3 225 42 1-5-6
RW 6-3 210 26 0-2-2
RW 6-4 205 35 14-14-28
D 6-2 196 13 1-1-2

LW 61 200 49 11-17-28
D 5-11 194 41 0-6-6

LW 66 239 42  0-5-5

F 6-3 194 43 11-15-26
D 6-2 210 1 0-0-0

F 6-4 211 31 17-24-41
Ht Wt GP W-L-OTL SO
6-2 190 12 3-6-1 1
6-1 188 21 10-7-2 0

+/- PIM
-4 58
+3 0
-6 86
E 6
-14 28
+8 8
E 25
+1 16
-2 31
-6 28
+3 6
-5 30
E 15
-6 71
+11 18
-1 16
-4 15
+1 57
-10 51
+3 23
+1 0
+27 26
GAA Sv%
3.34 .898
3.12 .903

Colorado Avalanche (29-25-4, 62pts) — W2
Fort Wayne Comets (27-15-3-0, 57pts) — L2

19.7% (38-for-193) — 8th
19.1% (18-for-94) — 5th

79.4% (45-for-218) — 27th
76.6% (25-for-107) — 27th

5/5
00.0% (0-for-15) — Oshga

3-7
1-0
13-9-5-0, 31pts (.574%)



Today:

The San Jose Barracuda and the San Antonio Rampage (AHL affiliate of the Colorado Avalanche) meet for the 5th of 6 meetings this season, the
3" of three meetings at SAP Center. The Barracuda are 2-1-1-0 vs. the Rampage this season and 2-1-1-0 in four career matchups. San Jose
opened up their three game home stand with a 4-2 win on Wednesday over the Ontario Reign and are currently tied for the third guaranteed
playoff spot in the Pacific Division. The Rampage are 2-1-0-0 on their season long 11 game road trip as the Rodeo has taken over the AT&T
Center in San Antonio.

In case you missed it...

Barracuda Head coach and Bay Area native Roy Sommer picked up record breaking win #637 to surpass Fred “Bun” Cook (636 wins) for the
most wins in AHL history as the San Jose Barracuda (20-16-5-3, 48pts) presented by Barracuda Networks began a three game home stand with
a 4-2 win over the visiting Ontario Reign (28-11-3-1, 60pts) in front of 3,974 fans at the SAP Center on Wednesday evening. Aaron Dell made
an AHL season high 50 saves in net for San Jose while Gus Young (1-1-2) and Ben Smith (1-1-2) each had a two point game. Bryan Lerg and
Barclay Goodrow also scored for the Barracuda as San Jose scored twice on the power play and added a shorthanded goal for the victory.

The Rampage grabbed a 3-2 win in game 3 of their 11 game road trip on Wednesday night in Charlotte, NC. Mikko Rantanen had two pints (1-
1-2) while Joey Hishon and Marc-Andre Cliché also scored for San Antonio. Roman Will made 21 saves in net for the win.

Barracuda Bites...
AHL COACHING WINS - ALL-TIME

1. Roy Sommer 1998-current 18seasons 1,388GP 637 WINS
2. Fred “Bun” Cook 1937-56 19seasons 1,171GP 636 WINS
3. Frank Mathers 1956-85 18seasons 1,256GP 610 WINS
4. John Paddock 1981-2010 16seasons 1,125GP 589 WINS

*Now in his 18™ season as the San Jose Sharks AHL affiliate’s head coach, Roy Sommer ranks 1* in the AHL in games coached (1,388) and now
victories (637) with the 4-2 victory over the Ontario Reign (AHL affiliate of the LA Kings). In the AHL, he has coached 120 players who have gone
on to play in the NHL, including 95 who have spent a portion of their careers with the San Jose Sharks. In all, 20 players who have dressed for
the San Jose Sharks this season played for Sommer in the AHL at one point in their career.

*Bryan Lerg, Mirco Mueller, Dylan DeMelo, Nikolay Goldobin, Melker Karlsson, Micheal Haley, John McCarthy, Barclay Goodrow, Ryan
Carpenter, Ben Smith, Matt Tennyson, Chris Tierney, and Alex Stalock have all played for the Barracuda (AHL) and the Sharks (NHL) this
season.

*Breaking down February.... The Barracuda have a 1-2-0-0 (2pts in 3gp) record in February with 6 GF and 6 GA. PP is 3-10 (20.0%); opponent’s
power play is 1-11 (9.0%); and the Barracuda have 0 fighting majors in February.

*Streaks... for the Barracuda; Bryan Lerg (1-1-2), Ben Smith (2-1-3), and Nikolay Goldobin (0-2-2) all have a two game point streak... for the
Rampage: Garrett Thompson (2-2-4), Maxim Noreau (2-4-6), Joey Hishon (1-5-6), and Mikko Rantanen (4-5-9) all have a four game point
streak...Borna Rendulic (3-2-5) has a three game streak and Marc-Andre Cliché (1-1-2) has a two game streak.

*Doubleheaders... the Sharks and Barracuda play 13 doubleheaders at SAP Center this season. The Sharks host the Arizona Coyotes tonight at
7:30pm. Breakdown of the doubleheaders this season at SAP Center:

Nov 7 Barracuda lose 3-2 to Gulls (1% Sharks lose 1-0 to Anaheim Ducks

Nov 28 Barracuda win 5-4 over Stars (1%) Sharks win 5-2 over Calgary Flames
Dec5 Barracuda win 7-60T over Condors (1%) Sharks lose 4-3 to Tampa Bay Lightning
Dec 12 Barracuda lose 5-0 to Gulls (1% Sharks lose 2-0 to Minnesota Wild

Dec 28 Barracuda lose 4-1 to Checkers (1) Sharks lose 6-3 to Colorado Avalanche
Dec 30 Barracuda win 3-2SOW over Checkers (1) Sharks win 4-2 over Philadelphia Flyers
Jan9 Barracuda win 6-4 over Rampage (Z"d) Sharks win 7-0 over Toronto Maple Leafs
Jan 18 Barracuda lose 5-3 to Condors (1%) Sharks lose 4-3SOL to Ottawa Senators
Jan 23 Barracuda lose 2-1 to Reign (Z"d) Sharks win 4-3 over Minnesota Wild

TOTAL Barracuda are 4-5-0-0 Sharks are 4-4-0-1

*Five for fighting... The Barracuda have 23 fighting majors through 44 games this season.... (McLaren 3, Young 3, Arseneau 1, Carpenter 1,
Cundari 1, Goodrow 1, Lerg 1, Gallant 9, Haley 1, Hanson 1, McNally 1)

Important #'s:

San Jose San Antonio
Goals For 2.68 —21st 2.94 - 12th
Goals Agst 2.84 —13th 3.06 — 21st
Shots For 28.98 — 23rd 28.72 — 24th
Shots Agst 31.23 - 21st 32.96 — 27th
PIMS 12.64 —-23rd 14.66 — 14th
Fighting Majors 23 -22nd 32 -13th
Broadcast:

Today’s San Jose Barracuda game can be heard live online at www.kdow.biz, and a video stream (for a fee) through AHL Live. Fans can listen
inside the SAP Center at 102.1 FM.



