San Jose Barracuda (20-16-5-3, 48pts, .545% - 3rd Pacific Division) vs.



Score 1st

San Antonio Rampage (22-21-7-0, 51pts, .510% - 6th Pacific Division)



February 13, 2016 SAP Center – San Jose, California AHL Game #718 <u>Referee:</u> Chris Brown (86)

Linesmen: Brandon Gawryletz (64), Adam Bell (23)

San Jose Barracuda

10-4-4-1, 25pts (.658%)

San Antonio Rampage

13-9-5-0, 31pts (.574%)

#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G-A-Pts	+/-	PIM	#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G-A-Pts	+/-	PIM
3	Karl Stollery	D	6-0	180	43	5-9-14	+4	50	6	Nikita Zadorov	D	6-5	221	34	8-13-21	-4	58
11	Bryan Lerg ©	LW	5-10	175	40	11-16-27	-13	27	12	Garrett Thompson	LW	6-2	191	10	3-2-5	+3	0
13	Raffi Torres	LW	6-0	220	5	0-0-0	E	0	15	Duncan Siemens	D	6-3	205	43	1-3-4	-6 -	86
17	John McCarthy	LW	6-1	195	43	5-14-19	-1	20	18	Nick Drazenovic	D	6-0	192	19	1-5-6	E 14	6
21	Ben Smith	RW	5-11	200	9	3-2-5	-3	2	24	Michael Shumacher Marc-Andre Cliché	LW	6-5 6-0	210	49	7-2-9	-14	28 8
23	Frazer McLaren	LW	6-5	230	10	0-0-0	-1	19	25		C D	6-0	203 194	32 40	6-13-19 9-25-34	+8 E	8 25
38	Micheal Haley	LW	5-10	205	30	12-5-17	+2	31	26 28	Maxim Noreau Andrew Agozzino	LW	5-9	185	21	9-25-34	+1	25 16
40	Ryan Carpenter	RW	6-0	195	42	10-26-36	+13	25	37	Colin Smith	C	5-10	178	50	13-21-34	-2	31
43	Rick Pinkston Mark Cundari	D	6-1 5-11	200 195	2 31	0-0-0 3-5-8	-1 -3	0 27	38	Joey Hishon	C	5-10	175	41	11-20-31	-2 -6	28
45 47	Joakim Ryan	D D	5-11	185	42	3-5-8 1-14-15	-3 -2	18	41	Cody Corbett	D	6-1	194	16	1-4-5	+3	6
47 51	Patrick McNally	D	6-2	205	23	0-1-1	- <u>-</u> 2	15	42	Sam Henley	C	6-5	220	49	3-5-8	-5	30
53	Nikita Jevpalovs	RW	6-1	210	39	2-8-10	-8	8	43	Mat Clark	D	6-3	225	42	1-5-6	E	15
55	Petter Emanuelsson	RW	6-1	200	39	6-11-17	+14	6	44	Daniel Maggio	RW	6-3	210	26	0-2-2	-6	71
63	Julius Bergman	D	6-1	205	36	2-5-7	-5	18	45	Dennis Everberg	RW	6-4	205	35	14-14-28	+11	18
70	Gus Young	D	6-2	200	44	3-7-10	-7	27	46	Brandon Gormley	D	6-2	196	13	1-1-2	-1	16
72	Daniel Doremus	RW	6-0	200	12	1-2-3	É	4	48	Reid Petryk	LW	6-1	200	49	11-17-28	-4	15
77	Scott Timmins	C	5-11	190	31	4-6-10	-4	10	54	Hubert Labrie	D	5-11	194	41	0-6-6	+1	57
79	Alex Gallant	LW	6-0	185	17	0-0-0	-1	92	58	Patrick Bordeleau	LW	6-6	239	42	0-5-5	-10	51
82	Nikolay Goldobin	LW	5-11	185	36	11-11-22	-4	8	71	Borna Rendulic	F	6-3	194	43	11-15-26	+3	23
84	Trevor Parkes	RW	6-3	215	44	9-11-20	-2	42	75	Justin Hamonic	D	6-2	210	1	0-0-0	+1	0
86	Jeremy Langlois	RW	5-10	175	44	8-14-22	-8	20	96	Mikko Rantanen	F	6-4	211	31	17-24-41	+27	26
89	Barclay Goodrow	RW	6-2	215	36	15-12-27	+4	29			•						
05	zarcia, cocaron		٥_		50	10 11 17											
Goa	Itenders								Goa	ltenders							
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W-L-OT	so	GAA	Sv%	#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W-L-O	TL SO	GAA	Sv%
1	Troy Grosenick	6-1	185	23	10-7-3	0	2.96	.903	30	Spencer Martin	6-2	190	12	3-6-1	1	3.34	.898
30	Aaron Dell	6-0	205	23	8-9-5	0	2.51	.920	35	Roman Will	6-1	188	21	10-7-2	0	3.12	.903
Vice	President		Jon Gu		n												
Gen	eral Manager		Joe Wi		41.					ieral Manager	Craig Billington						
			Roy Sommer (18 th season)						d Coach	Dean Chynoweth							
•			yan Mougenel (2 nd season)							Randy Ladouceur							
Video Coach Charlie Townsend						letic Trainer		nt Woo									
Athletic Trainer Chris Wolfinger						ipment Manager		ve Passi									
Equipment Manager Chris Davidson-Adams						dia Relations		ielle Be	rnstei	n							
	stant Equipment Mana	ger	Scott E		n				Bro	adcaster	Dar	Weiss					
	ngth Coach		Brian G		<i>"</i> 6												
	ker Room Attendant		,		" Somm	er											
PK/	Broadcaster		Eric Lir	iaquisi	I												
NII II	A ££:1:=+=		C 1	Ch	.l /20 2	0 5 (1-+-)	DTO		NILII	_ Affiliate	Cole	orado A	valan	sho (20 °	0E 4 62ntc	\ \\/2	
NHL Affiliate San Jose Sharks (28-20-					1		IL Affiliate	Colorado Avalanche (29-25-4, 62pts) – W2 Fort Wayne Comets (27-15-3-0, 57pts) – L2									
ECHL Affiliate Allen Americans (29-17-2-1, 61pts) – W1					LCI	IL Allillate	101	L vvayii	Com	CLS (27	ισ-σ-υ, σ/μ	13) – LZ					
Pow	or Play		15.0%	(26-fo	r_173\ _	. 23rd			Pow	ver Play	19	7% (38	R-for-1	93) – 8t	h		
•			15.0% (26-for-173) — 23rd 15.5% (13-for-84) — 23rd					Power Play 19.7% (38-for-193) – 8th PP – Road 19.1% (18-for-94) – 5th									
·				'				Penalty Kill 79.4% (45-for-218) – 27th									
Penalty Kill 81.3% (32-for-171) – 22nd PK – Home 78.8% (17-for-80) – 28th				PK – Road 76.6% (25-for-107) – 27th													
SHGF / SHGA 3 / 5				SHGF / SHGA 5 / 5													
				3 / 5 23.5% (4-for-17) – Oshga						rs. San Jose	-		for-15) – 0shg	a		
	20.000 2.100 2.100 2.000																
Ove	rtime		3-5						Ove	rtime	3-	7					
	otout		3-3							otout	1-						
	so 1 st				+- / 650					ro 1 st				/ E7/10/\			

Score 1st

Today:

The San Jose Barracuda and the San Antonio Rampage (AHL affiliate of the Colorado Avalanche) meet for the 5th of 6 meetings this season, the 3rd of three meetings at SAP Center. The Barracuda are 2-1-1-0 vs. the Rampage this season and 2-1-1-0 in four career matchups. San Jose opened up their three game home stand with a 4-2 win on Wednesday over the Ontario Reign and are currently tied for the third guaranteed playoff spot in the Pacific Division. The Rampage are 2-1-0-0 on their season long 11 game road trip as the Rodeo has taken over the AT&T Center in San Antonio.

In case you missed it...

Barracuda Head coach and Bay Area native **Roy Sommer** picked up record breaking win #637 to surpass Fred "Bun" Cook (636 wins) for the most wins in AHL history as the San Jose Barracuda (20-16-5-3, 48pts) presented by Barracuda Networks began a three game home stand with a 4-2 win over the visiting Ontario Reign (28-11-3-1, 60pts) in front of 3,974 fans at the SAP Center on Wednesday evening. **Aaron Dell** made an AHL season high 50 saves in net for San Jose while **Gus Young** (1-1-2) and **Ben Smith** (1-1-2) each had a two point game. **Bryan Lerg** and **Barclay Goodrow** also scored for the Barracuda as San Jose scored twice on the power play and added a shorthanded goal for the victory.

The Rampage grabbed a 3-2 win in game 3 of their 11 game road trip on Wednesday night in Charlotte, NC. **Mikko Rantanen** had two pints (1-1-2) while **Joey Hishon** and **Marc-Andre Cliché** also scored for San Antonio. **Roman Will** made 21 saves in net for the win.

Barracuda Bites...

AHL COACHING WINS - ALL-TIME

1. Roy Sommer	1998-current	18seasons	1,388GP	637 WINS
2. Fred "Bun" Cook	1937-56	19seasons	1,171GP	636 WINS
3. Frank Mathers	1956-85	18seasons	1,256GP	610 WINS
4. John Paddock	1981-2010	16seasons	1,125GP	589 WINS

*Now in his 18th season as the San Jose Sharks AHL affiliate's head coach, **Roy Sommer** ranks 1st in the AHL in games coached (1,388) and now victories (637) with the 4-2 victory over the Ontario Reign (AHL affiliate of the LA Kings). In the AHL, he has coached 120 players who have gone on to play in the NHL, including 95 who have spent a portion of their careers with the San Jose Sharks. In all, 20 players who have dressed for the San Jose Sharks this season played for Sommer in the AHL at one point in their career.

*Bryan Lerg, Mirco Mueller, Dylan DeMelo, Nikolay Goldobin, Melker Karlsson, Micheal Haley, John McCarthy, Barclay Goodrow, Ryan Carpenter, Ben Smith, Matt Tennyson, Chris Tierney, and Alex Stalock have all played for the Barracuda (AHL) and the Sharks (NHL) this season.

*Breaking down February.... The Barracuda have a 1-2-0-0 (2pts in 3gp) record in February with 6 GF and 6 GA. PP is 3-10 (20.0%); opponent's power play is 1-11 (9.0%); and the Barracuda have 0 fighting majors in February.

*Streaks... for the Barracuda; **Bryan Lerg** (1-1-2), **Ben Smith** (2-1-3), and **Nikolay Goldobin** (0-2-2) all have a two game point streak... for the Rampage: **Garrett Thompson** (2-2-4), **Maxim Noreau** (2-4-6), **Joey Hishon** (1-5-6), and **Mikko Rantanen** (4-5-9) all have a four game point streak...**Borna Rendulic** (3-2-5) has a three game streak and **Marc-Andre Cliché** (1-1-2) has a two game streak.

*Doubleheaders... the Sharks and Barracuda play 13 doubleheaders at SAP Center this season. The Sharks host the Arizona Coyotes tonight at 7:30pm. Breakdown of the doubleheaders this season at SAP Center:

Nov 7	Barracuda lose 3-2 to Gulls (1 st)	Sharks lose 1-0 to Anaheim Ducks
Nov 28	Barracuda win 5-4 over Stars (1st)	Sharks win 5-2 over Calgary Flames
Dec 5	Barracuda win 7-6OT over Condors (1st)	Sharks lose 4-3 to Tampa Bay Lightning
Dec 12	Barracuda lose 5-0 to Gulls (1 st)	Sharks lose 2-0 to Minnesota Wild
Dec 28	Barracuda lose 4-1 to Checkers (1st)	Sharks lose 6-3 to Colorado Avalanche
Dec 30	Barracuda win 3-2SOW over Checkers (1st)	Sharks win 4-2 over Philadelphia Flyers
Jan 9	Barracuda win 6-4 over Rampage (2 nd)	Sharks win 7-0 over Toronto Maple Leafs
Jan 18	Barracuda lose 5-3 to Condors (1st)	Sharks lose 4-3SOL to Ottawa Senators
Jan 23	Barracuda lose 2-1 to Reign (2 nd)	Sharks win 4-3 over Minnesota Wild
TOTAL	Barracuda are 4-5-0-0	Sharks are 4-4-0-1

*Five for fighting... The Barracuda have 23 fighting majors through 44 games this season.... (McLaren 3, Young 3, Arseneau 1, Carpenter 1, Cundari 1, Goodrow 1, Lerg 1, Gallant 9, Haley 1, Hanson 1, McNally 1)

Important #'s:

	San Jose	San Antonio
Goals For	2.68 - 21st	2.94 - 12th
Goals Agst	2.84 – 13th	3.06 - 21st
Shots For	28.98 - 23rd	28.72 – 24th
Shots Agst	31.23 - 21st	32.96 - 27th
PIMS	12.64 - 23rd	14.66 – 14th
Fighting Majors	23 – 22nd	32 – 13th

Broadcast:

Today's San Jose Barracuda game can be heard live online at www.kdow.biz, and a video stream (for a fee) through AHL Live. Fans can listen inside the SAP Center at 102.1 FM.